1 of 6 © 2024 Aleo Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved.Aleo Lighting, Inc.  |  www.aleolighting.com  |  Ph:  877-358-8825
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
WLC_BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221_spec_rev01
Wireless Bluetooth® TRIAC Dimming Power Pack
Project
Notes
Type       Date
Cat. No.
AleoBlue, Wireless
Bluetooth Control Node
Power Pack, forward or
reverse phase TRIAC
dimming, 2.3A max. load.,
120-277V input, Case A
DESCRIPTION
The AleoBlue wireless power pack controller provides On/Off switching and phase cut TRIAC dimming to a
connected lighting load as directed by wireless control in the AleoBlue network. The power pack operates
on line voltage input (120V-277V). The contractor-friendly form factor conveniently mounts in a KO hole of a
standard junction box or luminaire driver box via a threaded chase nipple and lock nut. The unit can also be
installed inside luminaire driver boxes.
APPLICATIONS
Indoor: Open offices, Individual offices, Conference rooms, Classrooms, Retail stores, Hospitals, Lobbies.
WLC/BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221
WLC/BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221
Specification Features
Features
• Wirelessly connects to sensors and dimmers
• Wireless communication allows easy retrofits without the need to
  pull control wires between devices
• On/Off and dimming control of a luminaire or group of luminaires
• Bluetooth Mesh SIG wireless communication makes retrofits
  easy, no need to pull control wire
• Plenum Rated (UL 2043)
• Fast installation onto junction boxes using chase nipple and lock
  nut
Warning
• DO NOT install with power applied to device
• DO NOT expose the device to moisture
Operation
• Check the “aleoBlue Commissioning User
  Manual” for settings and commissioning.
• This device can be reset to the Unprovisioned
  Mode by pressing and holding the “Reset”
  button over 5 seconds till the indicator flashes.
Certification
UL Listed. All components have UL certification.
Warranty
5-year Limited Warranty.  See warranty
documentation for more information.
Ordering Information
Example: WLC/BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221
Series
WLC/BT
Wireless Lighting Control Node -
Bluetooth Mesh
Type
LDCM
Linear TRIAC
/ Forward /
Reverse Phase
Dimming Control
Module
Load (Nom.)
2.3A
2.3 amp
Operating Voltage
UNV
120-277V
221
Designator
221
WLC/BT LDCM 2.3A UNV 221
®
2 of 6 © 2024 Aleo Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved.Aleo Lighting, Inc.  |  www.aleolighting.com  |  Ph:  877-358-8825
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
WLC_BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221_spec_rev01
Wireless Bluetooth® TRIAC Dimming Power PackWLC/BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221
Performance Summary
Product Info
ELECTRICAL
Resistive 2.1A @ 120-240V
1.5A @ 227V
Capacitive 1.05A @ 120-240V
0.75A @ 227V
Operating Voltage 120V-277V
Operating Hertz 50/60Hz
Aux Power 12V, 100mA MAX
Operating Temp. 32°F to 104°F (0°C to 40°C)
Relative Humidity 8%-80%
CONTROL
Dimming Forward or Reverse Phase
PHYSICAL
Dimensions 3.2”L x 2.2”W x 1.2”H
(82.5mm x 55mm x 31mm)
Color Blue
Mounting Options J-Box or in-Fixture
LED indicator: When device is added to the network, the indicator will flash.
Relay
Reset button: Press it to reset the device to Unprovisioned Mode.
*Note: Use a non-metal electrical enclosure for best wireless communication performance.
Dimming
Vo
lta
ge
Reverse-phase / Trailing-edge control
3 of 6 © 2024 Aleo Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved.Aleo Lighting, Inc.  |  www.aleolighting.com  |  Ph:  877-358-8825
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
WLC_BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221_spec_rev01
Wireless Bluetooth® TRIAC Dimming Power PackWLC/BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221
Wiring Diagram
Dimensions
Easy Mounting
3.25” (82.5mm)
.59”
(15mm)
2.17”
(55mm)
“1/2” NPT”
0.84”
(21.3mm)
Pink (Common)
Black (HOT)
Red (HOT)
Brown (12V Aux)
White (Neutral)TRIAC Dimming Power Pack
Phase Cut (TRIAC)
Dimmable LED Driver
*Dimming wire is optional for J-Box mounting. Bluetooth® Sensor (Optional)
L N
1/2’ Knockout interface
Junction box
Mounts inside fixture
Nipple
Adapter
Mounts Outside fixture
TRIAC Dimming Driver
TRIAC Dimming Driver
WLC/BT-PWPK-20A-UNV-10V-A
Wireless Bluetooth Control Node Power Pack
Input:
Max Load Rating:
Resistive:
Electronic Ballast:
Tungsten:
Motor Load:
Dimming Load:
120-277 VAC 50/60Hz
20A @ 120-277VAC
18A @ 120VAC
20A @ 277VAC
10A @ 240VAC
8A @ 240VAC
1/2 HP @ 120VAC
1 HP @ 240VAC
20mA Max. Sinking
UL 2043 Plenum Rated
Energy Mgmt. Equip.
Reset
Status
SUITABLE FOR DRY & DAMP LOCATIONS.
Designed in California | Assembled in China
aleolighting.com
877-384-6880
R
ED
W
H
IT
EB
LA
C
K
LO
AD
N
EU
TR
AL
L
IN
E
H
O
T
VI
O
LE
T
D
IM
+
PI
N
K
D
IM
-
CAUTION
DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING, DRIVER CASE MUST BE GROUNDED. INSTALL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODE.
TO RESET THE POWER PACK, PRESS AND HOLD THE “RESET” BUTTON FOR 5 SECONDS UNTIL
THE "STATUS" LIGHT FLASHES.
WLC/BT-PWPK-20A-UNV-10V-A
Wireless Bluetooth Control Node Power Pack
Input:
Max Load Rating:
Resistive:
Electronic Ballast:
Tungsten:
Motor Load:
Dimming Load:
120-277 VAC 50/60Hz
20A @ 120-277VAC
18A @ 120VAC
20A @ 277VAC
10A @ 240VAC
8A @ 240VAC
1/2 HP @ 120VAC
1 HP @ 240VAC
20mA Max. Sinking
UL 2043 Plenum Rated
Energy Mgmt. Equip.
Reset
Status
SUITABLE FOR DRY & DAMP LOCATIONS.
Designed in California | Assembled in China
aleolighting.com
877-384-6880
R
ED
W
H
IT
EB
LA
C
K
LO
AD
N
EU
TR
AL
L
IN
E
H
O
T
VI
O
LE
T
D
IM
+
PI
N
K
D
IM
-
CAUTION
DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING, DRIVER CASE MUST BE GROUNDED. INSTALL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL AND LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODE.
TO RESET THE POWER PACK, PRESS AND HOLD THE “RESET” BUTTON FOR 5 SECONDS UNTIL
THE "STATUS" LIGHT FLASHES.
4 of 6 © 2024 Aleo Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved.Aleo Lighting, Inc.  |  www.aleolighting.com  |  Ph:  877-358-8825
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
WLC_BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221_spec_rev01
• Lighting Zones / Grouping
•  Manual control of individual lights
• On Power up Behavior
• Zone Linking
• Vacancy Sensing
• Per fixture Daylight Control
• Per zone Daylight Control
AleoBlue Wireless Bluetooth Controls
The AleoBlue is a complete solution for managing connected lighting
systems using a Bluetooth Mesh lighting network. This enables seamless
implementation of simple to complex lighting control scenarios without
specialized training or lighting control engineering expertise.
DLC NLC Qualified.
• Intuitive and user-friendly web and iOS apps
• No specialized training or lighting control expertize required
• Optimized for commercial spaces of any size
• No additional wiring or central control box
• Customizable lighting control parameters
• Future proof with Software Updates
• Multiple Zone Configurable
• Built-In Scenarios + Customization
Features and Benefits
The most advanced encryption standards as well as
the cutting-edge device authentication
The fastest low-power communication
• Optimized Energy Consumption
• Less Hassle with On-Site Adjustments
• More Savings
• Increased Safety
• More Flexibility
Bluetooth Mesh Technology Advantages
Scheduling High and Low End Trim
Scenes Occupancy Sensing
No single point of failure (no central device)
Scalability to thousands of devices
Compatibility with a widely available devices
(smart phones & tablets – both with Bluetooth 4.0
and Bluetooth 5)
Learn More
®
5 of 6 © 2024 Aleo Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved.Aleo Lighting, Inc.  |  www.aleolighting.com  |  Ph:  877-358-8825
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
WLC_BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221_spec_rev01
Implementation
Planning
Adding lighting devices to the Bluetooth mesh network on-site with
the use of an iOS app.
Customization and calibration of lighting control parameters during
and after the commissioning process. Defining scenes for specific
working activities.
Remote preparation of a retrofit project with the use of our web
app. Uploading floor plans, defining individual lighting zones and
choosing lighting control scenarios.
Add Devices to Your
Connected Lighting Network1
Optimize Configuration
Settings if Needed3
Implement Predefined Zones
and Scenarios2
Define Individual Lighting
Zones2
Specify Desired Lighting
Control Scenarios3
Import Floor
Plans1
Ordering Information
Provisioning / Configurations
The Bluetooth mesh Node is in the Unprovisioned
Mode until it is provisioned by a “Provisioner”,
which typically is a smart phone with a Bluetooth
mesh compatible app.
Learn More
Wireless Bluetooth®
TRIAC Dimming Power Pack
Model: WLC/BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221
6 of 6
©  2024 Aleo Lighting, Inc.  All rights reserved. For informational purposes only.  Reproduction in whole or part is
prohibited without prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not
form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice.
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequences of its use. Aleo Lighting reserves the rights make
changes in specification at any time without notice.
Aleo Lighting, Inc.
10988 Bloomfield Ave.
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Ph:  877-358-8825
WLC_BT-LDCM-2.3A-UNV-221_spec_rev01
Fade Time Fade Time
Occupied Unoccupied
Standby
Mode
Run
Mode
Prolong
Mode Fade Time
Time
Brightness
Duration Duration
Occupancy Scenario - with Daylight Harvesting
Fade Time Fade Time
Occupied Unoccupied
Standby
Mode
Run
Mode
Prolong
Mode Fade Time
Time
Brightness
Duration Duration
Occupancy Scenario
Fade Time Fade Time
Occupied UnoccupiedManual
On
Standby
Mode
Run
Mode
Prolong
Mode
DurationDuration
Fade Time
Time
Brightness
Vacancy Scenario
Fade Time
Occupied UnoccupiedManual
On
Override
Time OutStandby
Mode
Prolong
Mode Fade Time
Time
Brightness
Occupied
Fade Time
Run
Mode
Duration Duration
Occupancy Scenario with Manual Override
Lighting Control Scenarios
Multiple lighting control scenarios are
available once the Bluetooth mesh Node
is provisioned. At each scenario, duration,
fade time and target brightness can be
configured at any time with the iOS app.
Mode / Scenario Wireless Switch Occupancy Sensor Ambient Light Sensor
Unprovisioned Mode - - -
Switch On / Off / Scenes - -
Occupancy On / Off / Scenes Auto On / Off -
Vacancy On / Off / Scenes Auto Off -
Occupancy with Daylight Harvesting On / Off / Scenes Auto On / Off Enabled
Vacancy with Daylight Harvesting On / Off / Scenes Auto Off Enabled